U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

103055789

<u>raieni</u>	S ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Fermin Menta San Miguel	Name: Talleres de Escoriaza, S.A.							
	Internal Address:							
	<u></u>							
Execution Date(s) June 30, 2005	Street Address: Barrio Ventas, 35							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	otteet Address. Barrio Veritas, 35							
3. Nature of conveyance:								
✓ Assignment	City: Irun							
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Guipuzcoa							
Government Interest Assignment	State. daipazeoa							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Spain Zip: ES-20305							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No							
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional acceptance of	hashada Tiyas Tikis							
Additional numbers at								
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nields & Lemack	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nields & Lemack Internal Address: Suite 7	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nields & Lemack	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nields & Lemack Internal Address: Suite 7 Street Address: 176 E. Main Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nields & Lemack Internal Address: Suite 7 Street Address: 176 E. Main Street City: Westboro	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nields & Lemack Internal Address: Suite 7 Street Address: 176 E. Main Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nields & Lemack Internal Address: Suite 7 Street Address: 176 E. Main Street City: Westboro	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nields & Lemack Internal Address: Suite 7 Street Address: 176 E. Main Street City: Westboro State: MA Zip: 01581	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 14-0930							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nields & Lemack Internal Address: Suite 7 Street Address: 176 E. Main Street City: Westboro State: MA Zip: 01581 Phone Number: 508-898-1818	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nields & Lemack Internal Address: Suite 7 Street Address: 176 E. Main Street City: Westboro State: MA Zip: 01581 Phone Number: 508-898-2020	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 14-0930 Authorized User Name Kevin S. Lemack							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nields & Lemack Internal Address: Suite 7 Street Address: 176 E. Main Street City: Westboro State: MA Zip: 01581 Phone Number: 508-898-1818 Fax Number: 508-898-2020 Email Address: NLDLaw@aol.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 14-0930							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nields & Lemack Internal Address: Suite 7 Street Address: 176 E. Main Street City: Westboro State: MA Zip: 01581 Phone Number: 508-898-1818 Fax Number: 508-898-2020 Email Address: NLDLaw@aol.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 14-0930 Authorized User Name Kevin S. Lemack							

PATENT

REEL: 016806 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, FERMIN MENTA SAN MIGUEL, a citizen of Spain, residing at Santa Elena, 23 - 2º ES-20300 IRÚN-GUIPUZCOA-SPAIN, has made an invention which invention is claimed and described in an application for United States of America Letters Patent of the ENGAGING MECHANISM FOR LOCKS and the application for United States 30 Patent based thereon executed by me on the day of June, 2005.

WHEREAS, Talleres de Escoriaza, S.A. having a place of business at Barrio Ventas, 35 ES-20305, Irún, Guipuzcoa, Spain, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Spain, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned party by these presents do sell, assign, transfer unto **Talleres de Escoriaza**, **S.A.** its successors and assigns the full, exclusive and worldwide right to said invention including the United States of America, and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on any continuation, division or reissue thereof in the United States of America, in the territorial possessions of the United States of America and in any country foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by **Talleres de Escoriaza**, **S.A.**, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me, had this assignment not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to said Talleres de Escoriaza, S.A. as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, and I hereby further authorize Talleres de Escoriaza, S.A. to apply for Letters Patent in my name or in its own name, as it in its

PATENT REEL: 016806 FRAME: 0898 sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Agreement, in any country foreign to the United States of America.

And I, do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which **Talleres de Escoriaza**, S.A. its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and any Letters Patent, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	Ι	hereby	set	my	hand	and	affix	my	seal	this
30	_day of	Jue)5							

FERMIN MENTA SAN MIGUEL

Witnessed By: NURIA CARBALLO

RECORDED: 07/28/2005

PATENT REEL: 016806 FRAME: 0899